

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2283 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Adhare

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Shailendra Kumar Agrawal,J.

Despite previous order dated 13.2.2018, no report whatsoever has been received from the C.J.M, concerned.

This is a serious issue. Let the C.J.M concerned submit a fresh report in the light of the order dated 13.2.2018 and in the light of **Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin g-ii dated Allahabad 18.1.2017 of this Court. .**

List in the **week commencing 28.5.2018.**

Office to ensure communication of this order forthwith through registered post as well as through an E-mail to the Judgeship concerned for immediate compliance.

Order Date :- 2.4.2018

RS