

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2283 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Adhare

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Await report in the light of communication of the C.J.M. Gorakhpur dated 28.03.2018 to S.P. Maharajganj.

Let C.J.M. Gorakhpur ensure that a feedback is received from the S.P. Maharajganj on or before next date positively.

L.C.R, stands received. Office is directed to prepare paper-books.

List in the **week commencing 27.08.2018.**

Office of the Registrar General to communicate this order telephonically as well as by other option available to the judgeship concerned.

Order Date :- 28.5.2018

Pr/-