

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2283 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Adhare

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.

This appeal was filed by Sri P.P. Srivastava, Advocate who has expired.

Registry to send information to the appellant informing him that he is required to make alternative arrangement for his representation. Appellant be further informed that in case he wishes to take the help of High Court Legal Services Committee, the same would be provided to him. He shall also be informed that if on the next date also, no representation would be made on his behalf, this Court may decide the appeal after appointing the Amicus Curiae.

List this case on 11.2.2019.

On the next date office shall not reflect the name of Sri P.P. Srivastava in the cause list.

Order Date :- 5.12.2018

Fhd.