



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2283 of 1988

Ram Adhare
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

It has been reported that appellant Nos. 1, 2 and 3, namely, Ram Adhare, Ram Deo and Smt. Prabhawati have sold all their properties and left the village 30 years ago.

We are of the view that the appellants be traced out and for tracing them out all possible measures as have been provided under the Cr.P.C. and the B.N.S.S. be pressed into action. The sureties etc. may also be tapped.

List this case on 23.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 19, 2026
Kashifa